Purchase Marshall University Ol’del‘ H
Office of Purchasing
Change Request M One John Marshall Drive MU18MOVE
RS Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
2022 JH 6/28/2021 Various 6/27/2017 MU18MOVE
Document Document Action .
™ Requisition (Cancellation only) I Cancellation ™ Error in Total Amount
I Regular Purchase Order I Increase/Decrease [™ Change of Account
™ Contract Purchase Order [T Unused Balance [T Change of Vendor Name/A ddress
[+ Open End Contract Purchase I™ Freight I Other
IV Renewal

[ Agreement

[T Extension Error

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code 950752625 BOG Unit Name & Address

Central Van and Storage Inc

PO Box 626

Poca, WV 25159

Ph# 304-755-1898

Fax FEIN# 550752625

Marshall University

Office of Purchasing

One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# | Quantity

Description of Change

Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 6_

To renew contract MU18MOVE all in accordance with the
terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the
original contract and all authorized change orders.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS MOVING SERVICES

Effective Date(s): July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022
Renewal # 4 of 4
Renewals Remaining: Zero (0)

Reason for Change: Contract Renewal

Previous Total $ Open-End
Increase $
Decrease $
New Total $ Open-End

BOG 79

Approved: @ﬂ 7 ﬂé{, U/Lj}; )/)j qrf

@/5&8/ 2|

Authorméﬂ Signature Date
N/A
Attorney General if required Date




Purchasing Continuation Sheet

Vendor: Central Van & Storagg_of_ Charleston Inc

ltem #

Quantity | Unit

BOG 36 | Paget
2

| Organization Nam

Description

Scope of Work

Contractor will provide all labor and referrals,
including supervision, tools, equipment, licenses
and incidentals required and/or implied for the
complete and satisfactory performance of moving
services at the required locations.

Vendor contact: Leonard Papa Il
Email: gpapa@centralvan.com
Phone: 304-697-6006

Quote to the University must show tariff with
discounts.

04

MU18MOVE co6 Page 2

P.O. #
MU18MOVE

arshall Universily
Unit Price

Amount




MU18MOVE co6  Page 3

i MARSHALL
UNIVERSITY.

.marshall edu

Office of Purchasing
June 7, 2021

Central Van and Storage Inc
PO Box 626
Poca, WV 25159

Re: Contract Renewal for MUISMOVE

To Whom 1t May Concern:
The above referenced contract will expire June 30, 2021. There is a provision for another extension upon written mutual agreement of
the parties.

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, if you agree to renew contract MUISMOYVE effective July
1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 under the same terms and conditions. Enclosed is a Purchasing Affidavit which requires signature and

notarization as well.

Please return the letter and the enclosed purchasing affidavit signed in the original to the noted below.

Marshall University Office of Purchasing
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

If you have any questions, please feel fiee to call me at 304-696-2820.

Sincerely,
Cj Ww‘,ﬁ_’b\_ﬁ
e Ao

Justin lawthorne
Purchasing Agent
Marshall University

T'agree to extend the current contract # MUISMOVE for an additional one (1) year extension under the same terms and conditions.

2(; Yes ___No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

- 7
; /’—’-\ /3 ,Zﬂ ) R/ Y7/%
Sighdture Date
S b L(’é_\ .JZ_(’{‘(.MV\._ . e
Printed Name

- 3 \
— (,(/ i’.'......(_//la’_zf.zl,é_,‘-_;a __%waofmm’{' e e
Title
Comments: e o ) -

WEARE... MU ARSHALL.

One John Marshall Drive * Huntington, West Virginla 257554100 » Tel 304/696-2821
A State University of West Virginia * An Affiemative Action/Equal Opporrunity Employer



MU18MOVE co6 Page 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the

provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liabilily to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy defauit, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the

repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the parly receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the

exception above.
WITNESS THE FOLL_%)WING SIGNATURE: _
Vendor's Name: /./,fi //é/ //AV? d /{’éﬂ(f'{.ﬂ . e
- - / I/
Authorized Signature; ol ,,(J f;-——- Date: J /c’/;:/ 21

State of {rj ! )4' uu‘f}..un

County of f""fl.a;,a,m- Ao to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this .J‘(Z day of One. ) 20£|‘_.
My Commission expires ,A'V & I/ C ,20.2Y B
7 /
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC / P /_\
ST OFFICIAL SEAL ' Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)
i\  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Richard A. Hamon

Contral Van & Storaga fne.
1385 Graton Road, Morganiown, WY 26508
My Commission Expires August 15, 2024




MU18MOVE co6 Page 5

WVY-26
1112018

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ADDENDUM TO VENDOR'S STANDARD CONTRACTUAL FORMS

State Agency, Board, or Commission (the “State”):

Vendor:

Contract/Lease Number (“Contract™):

Commodity/Sesvice;

The State and the Veador are entering into the Contract idertified above, The Vendor desires ta incorporsate one or more furms it created
into the Contract. Vendor’s form(s), however, include(s) one or more contractual terms and conditlons that the State cannot or will not
accept. In consideration for the State's incorporating Vendor's form(s) into the Contract, the Vendor enters inta this Addeadum which
specifically eliminates or alters the logal enforceabllity of cortain terms and conditions contained in Vendor’s form(s). Therefore, on
the date shown below each signature line, the parties agree Lo the following contractusl terms and conditions in this Addendum are
dominate over amy competing terms made a part of the Contract:

1.

10.

L,

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE: This Addsndum modifies and supersedes anything contained on Vendor’s form(s) whether or not
they are submitted before or after the signing of this Addendum. TN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN VENDOR'S

FORM(S} AND THIS ADDENDIUM, THIS ADDENDUM SHALL CONTROL,

PAYMENT - Payments for goods/services will be made in amears only upon receipt of a proper invaice, detsiling the
goods/services provided or receipt of the goods/services, whichever is later. Notwithstanding the foregoing, payments for software
licenses, subscriptions, or maintenance may be paid annually in advance.

Any |anguege imposing any imterest or charges duc to late payment is deleted.

FISCAL YEAR FUNDING - Performance of this Contract is contingent upon funds being appropriated by the WV Legislature
or otherwise being available for this Contract. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available, the Contract becomes
of no effect and is null and void after June 30 of the current fiscal year. If that acours, the State may notify the Vendor that an
gltenative source of funding has been obtained and thersby avoid the zutomatic termination. Non-appropriation or non-funding

shall not be considered an event of default.

RIGHT TO TERMINATE — The State reserves the right to terminate this Contract upon thirty (30) days written natice to the
Vendor. I this right is exercised, the State agrees to pay the Vendor only for all undisputed services rendered or goods received
before the termination’s effective date, All provisions are deleted that seek to require the State 1o (1) compensate Vendor, in whale
or in part, for lost profit, (2) pay 2 termination fee, or (3) pay liquidated damages if the Contract is terminated early.

Any language secking to accclorsie psyments in the event of Contract termination, default, or non-funding is hereby deleted.

DISPUTES — Any language binding the State to any arbitration or to the decision of any arbitration board, commission, panel or
other entity is deleted; as is any requirement to waive a jury trial.
Any language requiring or permitting disputes under this Contract to be resolved in the courts of any state other than the State of

Wost Virginia is deleted. All legal actions for damuges brought by Vendor against the Siate shall be brought in the West Virginia
Claims Commission. Other causes of action must be brought in the West Virginia court autharized by statute to exercise jurisdiction

over it,

Any language requiring the Stute to agree to, or be subject to, any form of equitable relief not authorized by the Constitution or laws
of Stete of West Virginia i3 deleted.

FEES OR COSTS: Any language obligating the State to pay costs of collection, court costs, or attorney’s fees, unless ordered by
& court of competent jurisdiction is deleted.

GOVERNING LAW — Any languagoe requiring the application of the law of any state other than the Stats of West Vieginia in
interpreting or enforcing the Contract is deleted. The Contract shall be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia.

RISK SHIFTING — Any provision requiring the State to bear the costs of all or a majority of business/legal risks associsted with
this Contract, to indemnify the Vendor, ar hold the Vendor or a third party harmless for any act or omission is hereby deleted.

LIMITING LIABILITY — Any language limiting the Vendor's liability for direct damages to person or property is deleted.

TAXES - Any provisions requiring the State to pay Federal, State ot local taxes or file tax retutns or reports on behalf of Vendor
are delated. The State will, upon request, provide a tax exerpt certificate to confirm its tax exempt status,

NO WAIVER — Any provision requiring the State to waive any rights, claims or defenses is hereby deleted,
1|Page



MU18MOVE co6 Page 6

WV.96

1/172019

12. STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS — Any cluuses limiting the time in which the State may bring suit against the Vendor ot any other
third party are doleted,

13. ASSIGNMENT — The Vendor sgrees not to sssign the Contract to any person or entity without the State’s prior written consent,
which will not be unreasonably delsyed or denied. The State reserves the right to assign thia Contract to another State sgonoy,
board ar commisajon upon thirty (30) duys written notice to the Vendor. These restrictions do not apply to the payments raade by
the State. Any assignment will not become effective and binding upon the State umtil the State is notified of the ssignment, and
the State and Vendor execute a change order to the Cantract.

14. RENEWAL ~ Any language that soeks to automatically renow, modify, or extend the Contract beyond the Initial term or
sutoroatically cantinue the Contract period from term to term ia deleted. The Contract may be renewsd or continued only upon

mutual written agreement of the Parties.

15. INSURANCLE - Any provision requiring the State to maintain any type of [nsurance for either its or the Vendor’a benefit is deleted.

16. RIGHT TO REPOSSESSION NOTICE - Any provision for repossession of equipment without notice is hereby deleted.
However, the State doss recognize u right of repossession with notice.

17. DELIVERY - All deliveries under the Contract will be FOB destination unless the State expresaly and knowingly agrees otherwise.
Any contrary deivery terma are hereby deleted,

18. CONFIDENTIALITY — Any provisions regarding confideatial trestment or non-disclosure of the terms and conditiona of the
Contract are hereby deleted, State contracts are public records under the West Virginia Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA") (W.
Va. Code §29B-a-1, et seq.) and public procurement lsws. This Contract and other public recards may be disclosed without notice

to the vendor at the State’s sole discretion.
Any provisions regarding confidentiulity or non-disslosure relsted to contract performancs are only effoctive to the extent they aze
consisteat with FOLA and incorporated into the Contract through a separstely approved and signed non-dlsclosuro agreement.

19. THIRD-PARTY SOFTWARE — If this Contract contemplates or requires the usc of third-party software, the vendor represents
that none of the mandatory click-through, unsigned, or web-linked terms and conditions presented or requited before using such
third-party software conflict with any term of this Addendum or that is has the muthority to modify such third-party software's terms
and conditions to be subordinats to this Addendum. The Vendor shall Indemnify and defend the State against all clalms resulting
from an assertion that such third-party terms and conditions are niot in accord with, or subordinete to, this Addendum.

20. AMENDMENTS ~ The parties agree that all amendments, modificatians, alterations or changes to the Contract shall be by mutual
agreement, in writing, and signed by both perties. Any language to the contrary is deleted,
Notwithatanding the foregoing, this Addendum can only be amended by (1) identifying the alterationa to this form by using ltallcs

to identify language being sdded and sivikothrough for language being deleted (do not uss track-chunges) and (2) having the Office
of the West Virginin Attornoy General's authorlzed ropreaentative expressly agree to and knowingly approve thoso alterations.

Stale: A i{’l l._‘,g!g_;}“ ur'ln VEES, (\/ Vendaor: C( “Le J‘“G“:" ( (-/%thrf‘ SK"’J( ?

o S — o b2y
Jle e

Printed Name: ¢ [/\ 214 'C}j\ﬁ‘“? Printed Name: L2
T"ﬂﬂ-_[li.‘_“':_{hh L)!"tft AR ﬁ" 4 MS"’?:) Title: 2557"4"@‘
pus 7959 R o

2|Page



MU18MOVE co6 Page 7

relax.

WC CArry

|6ad.

Relocation
Services Proposal

submission prepared for:

MARSHALL
UNIVERSITY.

Request for Proposal

Household Goods Moving Services: MU17MOVE

Date
Aprl, 25, 2017

QAllied Van Ungs 2017

Propriatary and confidentiel rasponsa fo Raquest for Propasal

Contents may not ba shared in any form without prior expressed wikten parmiasion of
Allied Van Lines.



MU18MOVE co6 Page 8

Contents
1. Operatlons .... TSI e T FRRSTTE TS o A e 4T e 0TS preTTTTe IREIIT e ST 3
2.  Firm(s) Information, Personnel, RefErenCEas.......cuimrrnmimmmomennimnenmveesisstsess e RN T—— 9
3,
4,  Implementation ... e e R 26
5. Financial Proposal ............ o saasanus et srertennts 0018000 10800 0000 1880000 Eha vt s atnnnn srmmns O 29
Attachments:
Allied Van Lines Organizational Chart.......c.eeeeenenrns T e T o EE Tt Ee s oo 47or 04 1hananseensentanshesi ransnses Pg. 10
Allied Van Lines ICC Certlficatlon........... R vesrenes VT sysr s sEr T s R S I Pg. 10
Allled Van Lines Tarlff and Supplements ....... ratssnastienssnsnns astusnesihuras Pg. 10
Allled Van Lines Non-Disclosure Agreement .........cvcsemmssisesisrens O RN R TSSTERTTIoTS raas Macarans Pg. 18
Central Van & Storage Financial Statement — —_— Pg. 22
Rights and Responsibllities and moving tlps w Pg. 14
Purchasing Affidavit ... = 0 ]
W FOPM cooccrnsnenninn i sisimess s smsssssss ssssstas ssssss ssssns sasssessn sessssnmssssson | Sateamiaaanas 1 3A R340 S ISARES NSNS BRRYES
Proposal # MU17move signed
Order & payment INfOrmation fOrM .......csmmissses i st s st s
Agreement addendum signed ................. e R LB b R SRRSO
Agreement addendum WV-96 signed
WV 10 vendor Preference Certfication ........cumusmmmcnisimmsenmsasss e
Cloud Computing Contract Addendum
Drug Free Workplace Conformance Affidavit

2

SALLIED



MU18MOVE co6  Page 9

transition team and define the roles and responsibllities of the other transition
particlpants.

Yes, Please see our response above.

5. Financial Proposal

Describs the firm's financial proposal including, but not limited to, fees for:
e Packing/Loading services, including small and larger cllents

We will offer Marshall University a discount of 65% off the above services regardless to
Size of cllent/shipment, This discount Is for Interstate shipments and off of the
400N/104 tariff which bas been attached for your review.

¢ Unpacking/Unloading services

We will offer Marshall University a discount of 65% off the above services regardless of
Size of client/shipment. This discount is for interstate shipments and off the 400N/104
tariff which has been attached for your review.

¢ Appllance servicing (disconnect, preparation for transport, and reconnsct)

Allled Van Lines has negotlated discounted third-party appliance service pricing for
disconnect, preparation and reconnect of these items. These discounted prices will be

passed along to the unliversity.
e Extra pickup and dellverles

We wilil provide extra plckup and dellveries at tariff rates and apply the 65% discount.
e Short term storage in the avent new housing ls not immediately avallable

We will offer Marshall University a discount of 55% off any short-term storage needs
that require storage outside of one of our owned warehouses. Any customer who
requires storage and can be stored in one of our 6 owned warehouses we wlll offer a
58% discount off storage rates. If transferee requires longer term storage Central Van
Lines wlill provide Perm Storage rates at a 10% discount.

29

_SALLIED

| T ————— e G



MU18MOVE co6 Page 10

¢ Transportation services including surcharges

We will offer Marshall Unlversity a discount of 65% off the above services regardless of
Size of client/shipment. This discount Is for interstate shipments and off the 400N/104
tariff which has been attached for your review.

¢ Tariff Rates
All interstate shipments will be priced off the 400N/104 tariff. See attached.

e Insurance rates

We will provide the university with Free Valuation/insurance on each relocation based
on $6.00 per Ib up to $100,000 worth of coverage. |f additional coverage is needed it
wlill be provided at a reduced fee of .85 per $100 of additlonal coverage.

e Do you provide any performance-based guarantees? If so, please describe.

We will provide the University with on time pick-up and dellvery guarantees. If we miss
any pick-up or delivery a $125.00 per day compensation will be provided to compensate
the employee or unlversity for the delay. This will apply on shipments that are 3500 |bs
or larger and the total compensation cannot be greater than the total Linehaul charges

on the shipment.

e Any other relevant fees

30




MU18MOVE co6 Page 11

NEW AGREEMENT
__FOR MOTOR CONTRACT CARRIER TRANSPORTATION

Agreement by and between Allied Van Lines, Inc., wilh a principal plave of business In
Oakbrock Terrace, IL, hereinafter referred lo as "Cariier,” and Marshall University - Athletics, with
a principal place of business In Huntington, WV, hereinatter raferred to &s "Shipper."

1. Scope ~ Carrier hereby agraes to pravide ihe interstate ransporation services for Shipper, as a
coentract carrer, for the commodities and within the territeries described In Appendix A hereto.

2. Rates, Terms and Conditlons — Except ag spscified In Appendix A hereto, Carrler shall provide
services pursuant to \he rales, charges, rules and regulalions spacified in its molor carrier tarits
and the laws and regulations governing molor canlers (as defined In 49 U.S.C. 13101 gt. 58q.).

3. Relatlonshlp of the Partles — The relatlonship of Curacr o Shippor shi he thal of indepandanl
conlractor. Al equipmenl used oy Carrier In the padopmnnee of he (ransportalion functions
hareunder shall at all imes ba under the exclusivi: contral al Cagrder, and all expenses Incurred
by Carrler In the operations af tha equipment shill b paid by Garrier, withoul ) cimbursement

from Shipper.

o Gomplimnee with Lo Thee padios agees What sl for Bite Waspotiation semvices providod by
e undun thig Agrcoment shall be in contormiaece wilh the previsions of 41 ULS G, L 13103
el s, and the rules, egulatlons and orders of e Sudaco Trasportilon Boord, Depatimenl
of Trnaportation, and any olher governinental body bawing jodsdiction: over o poponed
aclivity, except thal the parlies hezeby walve, to e exdent peanitled by L, hose provisions of
ADULGE, G307 ¢l son, which are insonsistent with s Agrooten|

5. Effective Dale, Term aml Renowal — This Agresment shall bacome effaciive lun tays afier 11 is
aignoed by both partles, or on such olher date as Is agread 16 by tha parties heielo, shall remain
in lleal for & period of one year from the effeclive date hereof, and shall be aulomalleally
tonewed anca month-toamonth basls thereafter.

6. Modification ~ This Agreement may not bs modlifiad except by a written Instrument signed by
both parties hereto,

£ Terminatlon — Fither party herclo miy, with o without the consent on Gl of the ollio [ty
cancol thls Agreemant an thilly (30) doys nolico. in wiiting, o he other paly. The I0-day noticu
puriod shall commenee upon malling I tho notice s senl by esrtiliod mall, otheaylse the 30 iy
peaticdd shall connence upon weacipl by the olher parly. Motwilhstanding e torenoing, in e
avonl Gartier las nol reauived any htmﬁud shiproents within bwelve (12) monthe of he Eloclive
Dadee of his Agrooment, then Carrior reserves the nght Lo ormilnate this Agreement without

written nollee,

8. Restriction Against Assignmant — This Agreement may nol be assignad by elther pady, and
any attempt to do so shall be void,

. General — This Instrument constitutas the enlire and exclusive Agreement bolween tho patles
hareto, and sny representation, afliimation ol lacl, and cowrse of prior dealings, promise or
condillon in connection therewith or usage of thee tade not incorporated hereln: shall nol bo
blndln;{ on ailker parly and any and all tcansportation provided for Shippor by Gorricr shall be
under the larmi of (hls Agreemont, No walver, alloralion, or modifization of any of the provislons
hereof shall b binding anless In eriling and signed by specifically authorized 1epresontalives of

the parlins,

1ofd New Agreernant
Marshall University- Alhletics

06/2817



MU18MOVE co6 Page 12

10. Application of Agreemant - Carrier and Shfrpm agree that the grovlslons of this Agreement
shall only Wy to shipmente authorized for movement bﬁl hippers offices located In
Huntinglon, . It Is further airoad that no other divislen, affiliate, subsidlary of Shipper, or
porent company shall be enlitied to seld provisians, without tho prior written consent of Carrler.

The proposed ratas and provislons found in this agreement will be null and void If the agreement
Is not signed and retumed to Carrier within ninety fsﬂ] days from 8/28/2017,

IN WITNESS WHEREGF Ihe parlies hereby exscuts this Agresment.

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY- ATHLETICS ALLIED VAN LINES, INC,
7
' l N . .
By . :d_%//f_- By A .00 ) ('_Ll_q‘_giél.( - .
Date 07/18/2017 _ ___ Date _ 4 lr NEY o
Name Stephanie Smith R Carmela J. Morett
Title Divector, Office ol Purchasing /CPO " Director, Corporats Pricing and Contracts
1 John Marshall Drive One Paritvisw Plaza, 4" Floor
Huntington, WV 25756 Osakbrock Terrace, IL 60161
Q620117 20l4 New Agresment
Mosshall University-Athletics



MU18MOVE co6 Page 13

APPENDIX A
QPERATING TERMS AND CONDITIONS

I Scope of Sarvice ~ This Agreement shall govern the Interstate transpeortation of household
oods, as dellned by 49 U.5.C. § 13102 (10), between polnts In the Unlted States
?excapt Alaska and Hawali).

i, Involce Discount — All Carrier's charges shall bo bascd on o mminwin shipmenl welgnt af
2,100 pounds, Carrlar's chargas for household guods shigeucnds <hall ba reduced by slxty-
five (66) porcanl bejow the charges in Tariff 400-1Y and 0 &5 (abject to annual price
sdjustments par ltem 40 of 400-N} In effact on thu dale: a shipiment loads,

Carrler's charges for slorage-in-transit, warehouse handling and SIT tranaponal on (item 210)
88 described in Item 185 of Tariff 400-N and 104-G (sublect to annual prige adjustments per
ltem 40 of 40C-N) shall be reduced by fifty-five (65) parcant.

The foregaing discounts shall not apply v charges for services pedormed by third parties
and valuatlon charges.

Fuel Surcharge & Inaurance-Related Surcharge —~ Cunlers charges for any fuel-related
and/or insurance-relalod surcharges currenlly published in Carrier's teiifis that are in effsct or
published subsequent to the eflective dale of thls Agreement shall spply unless thls
Agreament is otherwise amendad,

I, Automoblie Shipmants — \When a shipmant conslsls of one or more automoblles or ane or
more autornaglies [s Includad in a shipment of household goads, Carrler's charges and liability
coverage for the automablle shall ba pricad on a quote basis. Estimate will be given lo the
Shipper prior {o each move, and In sufficlent time for management review and approval,

V. Payment i Chargoes - Ganer shall fovoice and Shipper <hall pay wold invalee:s pursaant (o
e crtension of credit colis in Gatgar's motor carrler tanll eseept hat Ui Iree eredit petod |s
Grtended Lo 30 calendin diys, Any invoica, not paid within the extendod tree coadil period
shall be subject o i lute paytaent charge of one and otk hall (1 12) pereral por month of
prattion thereol,

V. Dacument Presaervation and Use of Electronle Coplos- -Carrier may presarve any of ol
racorde called for in this Agreement or in any of Carrler's larlffs by electronie means, and may
destroy "original” or "hard” coples of any or all such documents, Shipper agroes lo accopl for
all purposes an electronle or imagad copy of any such record or other document In lisu of any
original documents so long as tha Information on such copy is lagible,

vi. Carrlar Llability — Carder's liabillly for less, damage or destiaclion (o all shipments of
household goods whille In it custody shall be as established by Cariors Mazinuin Veluo
Prolection Mo Deductible Option (Tatllf 104-G, (tem 53), Cariers meamum lability sholl be
$6.00 times the walghl of tho shipment In pounde up to a8 maxinum of $100,000.00 unless a
grealer valuolion Is spealically declarod by Shipper on the blll of lading

Thare shall ba no charge for the first $6.00 pueround of valuation under No Deductibie Qption
up to a maximum valuation of $100,000.00. For protecilon In excess of $6.00 per pound or
$100,000.00, the charge shall be $0.85 per £100 for the amaunt of declarad valuation.

Carrier's charges for storage-In-transit labliity and for commodilies othsr than shipments shall
be as providad for In its molor Carrler taritfs. '

Carrier shall be Jlable for pairs and sets in the event that partial damage or loss occurs to the
palr or set with the axcepllon of sliver/gold (flatware), crystal (glassware), and china (i.e.

06/28/17 ) iof4 New Agresment
Muasshell Unjversity-Athletics



Wi

6128/

-

MU18MOVE co6

5av'ce settings), which snall be coverad ‘or actual loss or damage 1o the Indviduzl pleca or
plass sailing,

Clizhing Settherpen Cortlur cgreees ta olfor vetideien: of Cuatgt daineos clames nol
cizvtelineg SH0n wallan 300 days sl renopd of oconplels and Tully documesteo slaim at
Eropner™ corpogata headaguaders. Pallae 1o meet Wos seanlieaoenl shall sesull in o payment of
L per diy for cach day pant the itielh, upoo @ mevirmon Wlet payiment of §500 when
el B Slalppe e vatilo S0 dayes of fual el seWenuent

Htoraga Period - Carrier agrees to axlend the mavimum period o7 siarage-nransd from 90
fo 100 days

On-Thmo Plodge - Whaon carnar falls to pick up shipmant al orlgin on he agreed pickup data
or within e ageeed peood of lme Inowhich pleckup |5 o be nade, andicr falls 1o aelivar
shipment ol destiabion en the agread dallvaiy dale o wilhin the agraed period of dme |n
weiich delivaiy is Lo be made, carrial shall relmburae 1he shipper $125.00 per day up to 1

of the linehaul ransportalion charge, and subjuct to the noles oullinad in item 802 of tan
104-0 {or rel=sues theroof)

dofs Mew Agreemon
Murghall University-Athletics

Page 14



MU18MOVE co6 Page 15

Marshall University
Cloud Computing Contract Addendum

o Nrahin L

“Tastitution” as use Dherein ineans Mardsa i Univeraity . s Boanl of Governers, Culleses, S

und Depariinents

“Vendur” gs used berein means LA "\f’ﬁ’i\""‘} .

hivert Fendar Nopw Here,

Definitions

“Confidential Information’ iz detinad wy wiy and all formation whose colleciion. duclosure,

ion s governed by state or lederal law or regulation, particolavly 1 fomasion

protectian, and dlspos
subject o the Family Educationel Rophts and Privacy Act (FERPADL the Granun-Leach-Bliley Aut
f~poveinrs-

] edvwheavd/board

wversity Policy

AT HAY

i

Fand porsonal nformatic

Tversity emploviees, and other personolly dentifab o informafion idenu led by

“Covered Duta” includes any institutional data defined as “confidential information”.

“Institution Data” includes data uploaded by users of the service and communications between

the user, the Institution, and Vendor,

“Notification Kvent” includes Vendor system that may access, process or store Univeysity data is
subject 1o unintended access, Unintended access includes compromise by a computer worrn, search
engine web crawler, password compromise or access by an individual or automated program due to
a failure to secure a systemn or adhere to established security procedures.

“Vendor User” includes the Vendor and its employees, agents, centractors, and other persons
associated with Vendor.

Use of the Data

The Vendor agrecs that data provided to them during the provision of service shall be used only and
exclusively to support the service and service execution, and not for any other purpose. Unless
expressly permitted by the written consent of an Institution official authorized to give such consent,
Vendor and its eruployees, agents, contractors, and other persons associated with Vendor (collectively,
the "Vendor Users") are only permitted to usc, ceuse, distribute, transmit, manipulate, copy, modify,
access, or disclose the Institution Data to the extent nccessary for Vendor to implement and maintain
the information as set forth in this Addendum. Except as otherwise specifically provided for in this
Agreement, the Vendar agrees that Institution Data will not be shared, sold, or licensed with any third-



MU18MOVE co6 Page 16

oval L] e st wation and iz

Sen o Info

distribudion, mmansoisien

Vendor will meosololy e
Sty Aion, Cup; i deta and dis ten-cosnpbende

cvith the daty g veey anc

Daty Protechon
Cpen leptdnahon, cancgigtion, cxpueiion oo other conciuseon of te Apmeement, Verdor snedi ren
tre Coveted Data o Inslitucion unless Institation reanests that such data be destroyed. This provisien

Lo e possession of

shali olso anpply 1o nd Clovered Data

1ol Jess 1

Vendar shall cernpicte sueh rel o or destmstieg

wried, Vendoe shall cectily i vriting o lociiation Uiat

this Agrccmenl Witk such Hirty (307 das

SUT N tebirn o destiucTion has been eogletad,

Compliance with Federal, State, and Local Laws and Regulatory Requirements, Vendor's product must
be compliant with any Federal, State, and Local privacy laws or tegulations applicable to the
Institution, including but net Hreited to: the Fauuly Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) (Pub,
L. No. 93-380 (2974), codificd al 20 U.S.C. § 1232g); the Health Insuraoce Porlabilily snd
Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) (Pub. .. No. 104-191, § 264 (1996), coditiel a1 42 T].5 C. §
1320d; Standards tor Privacy of Individually Ideatiliable Hoalth Information, 45 C.F.R, § 160 (2002),
45 CIR. § 164 subpts. A, E (2002); the Granun-Leach-Bliley Act (GLBA) (Pub. L. No. 106-102
(1999), privacy protections arg coditied at 15 USC § 6801 et seq.).

Yendor agrees that it may create, heve access (o, or receive from or on behalf of Institution or students,
or have access Lo, records or reeord systemns that are subject to the Family Tducational Rights and
Privacy Act ("FERPA™), 20 U.8.C. Section 1232y (vollectively, the "FERPPA Records"). Vendor
represents, warzants, and dgrees that it will: (1) hold the FERPA Records in steict confidence and will
not yse or disclose the FERPA Records except as (a) permitted ur required by this Agreement, (b)
required by law, or () otherwise authurized by Tnstitulion in writing; (2) safeguard the FERPA Records
aceording to ecommereially reasonable adminisuative, physical and technjcal standards that are no jess
rigorous than the standards by which Vendor protects its awn. Contidential Information; and (3)
continually monitor its operations and take auy astion necessary to assure that the FERPA Recards are
safcguarded in accordance with the terms of this Agrecement. At the request of Tnstitulion, Vendor
agrees to provide Institution with a written stmmary of the pracedures Vendor uses to safeguard the

FERPA Records.,

Vendor agrees to adhere to the additional FERPA requirements listed at the following web address;
[hitpplac.ed.gov/sites/de fmul/Nles/daty-sharing-apreement-cheeklist.pd(] if any of the data is used

for research or a longitudinal study.

Page 2 3

Cloud Contract Addendum



MU18MOVE co6 Page 17

Notification of Security Incidents
Vendor, within one day of discavery, shall report 1o Institution any use or disclosure of Confidential

Information not authorized by thiy Addendum or in writing by Institution. Vendor's veport shall
identify. (i) the nature of the unauthorized use or disclesure, (ii) Confidential Information used or
disclosed, (iil) who made the unauthorized use or received (he unauthorived disclosure, (iv) what
Vendor has done or shall do to mitigatc any deleierious effect of the unauthorized use or disclosure,
and (v) what corrective action Vendor has taken or shal! take to prevent future similar unauthorized
use or disclosure, Vendor shall provide such other information, including a written report, as
reasonably requested by Institution.

Vendor agrees 1o comply with all applicable laws that require the notification of individuals in the
event of unauthorized releasc ol personally-identifiable information or other event requiting
notificaticn. In the event of a breach of any of Vendor's security obligations or ather event requiring
notification under applicable law ("Notification Event”), Vendor agrees to assume respensibility for
informing all such individuals in sccordance with applicable law and to indennify, hold hurmless and
defend the Institution and its Board of Governcrs, officers, employces, agents and representatives from
and against any claims, damages, or other harm related (o such Nofitication Event.

Institutional Marks Protection

Uss of Institution name, marks, or logos: All use by Vendor of lnstitution name, marks, and content
must be approved in writing by Instittion and the Senior Viece President of Communications,
Institution reserves the right to review all uses of it name, marks or logos prior to their use by Vendor,

Indemnification

Vendor shall indemnify, defend and hold Institution harmless from all lawsuits, claims, liabilitics,
damages, settlements, or fudgments, including Institution's costs and attorney fees, which arise as a
result of Vendor's negligent acts, omissions or willful misconduct,

ACCEPTED BY:

M/\RS’ILAI L UNIVFRSITY VIENDOR
. Company Name: Cf"" 1 M-‘*’/ 0(5’6 fuf~

By: ..,?{ ’t”"'/fl I ey, t-/fW«me@ ?“("‘ e
:, /)r;;“r,/’—t/f

)
fite /lr - t fﬂ Af fposen i /(/Aj/ < Pitles
pate; ¢ ) f/ . Date ?/3—*'5{ ez

‘; L l_(/

Cloud Contract Addendum Page 3|3



6/28/2021 UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results MU1BMOVE co6  Page 18

UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results

Sorry, no records matching your criteria were found.

FEIN: 550752625

Business name: CENTRAL VAN AND STORAGE INC
Doing business

as/Trading as:

Please use your browsers back button to try again.

) - L ——
Unemployment Offices of the Insurance
WorkforceWV Ry, - S e e
' Compensation Commissioner

ucemployers.workforcewv.org/scripts/bep/ucwcdef/ucwerslt.cfm



